Subject to change – Dr. R. Desquiotz 11/2004 – 1GP58_0E
Rohde & Schwarz® products: SMU200A
Generating Polar Modulation
with R&S® SMU200A
Polar modulation is a method where digital modulation is realized as a combination of phase and
amplitude modulation, rather than using an I/Q modulator. This technique becomes increasingly important
in mobile communication. This application note shows how to generate polar modulation with an
R&S® SMU200A Vector Signal Generator.

 Polar modulation with SMU
1GP58_0E 6 Rohde & Schwarz
4 Ordering Information
Vector Signal Generator1 R&S SMU200A 1141.2005.02
 including power cable, Quick Start Guide and CD-ROM
 (with operating and service manual)
Options
 RF path A
  100 kHz to 2.2 GHz R&S SMU-B102 1141.8503.02
  100 kHz to 3 GHz R&S SMU-B103 1141.8603.02
  100 kHz to 4 GHz R&S SMU-B104 1141.8703.02
  100 kHz to 6 GHz R&S SMU-B106 1141.8803.02
  Overvoltage Protection R&S SMU-B30 1159.7444.02
  High-Power Output R&S SMU-B31 1159.8011.02
  Overvoltage Protection and High-Power Output R&S SMU-B32 1160.0256.02
 RF path B
  100 kHz to 2.2 GHz R&S SMU-B202 1141.9400.02
  100 kHz to 3 GHz R&S SMU-B203 1141.9500.02
  Overvoltage Protection R&S SMU-B35 1160.0633.02
  High-Power Output R&S SMU-B36 1160.1000.02
  Overvoltage Protection and High-Power Output R&S SMU-B37 1160.1400.02
 Baseband
  Baseband Generator with ARB (64 MSample) and Digital Modulation
  (realtime)
R&S SMU-B10 1141.7007.02
  Baseband Generator with ARB (16 MSample) and Digital Modulation
  (realtime)
R&S SMU-B11 1159.8411.02
  Baseband Main Module R&S SMU-B13 1141.8003.02
 Digital modulation systems
  Digital Standard GSM/EDGE R&S SMU-K40 1160.7609.02
  Digital Standard 3GPP FDD R&S SMU-K42 1160.7909.02
  3GPP enhanced MS/BS tests incl. HSDPA R&S SMU-K43 1160.9660.02
  Digital Standard CDMA2000 incl. 1xEV-DV R&S SMU-K46 1160.9876.02
  Multicarrier CW Signal Generation R&S SMU-K61 1160.8505.02
 Digital modulation systems using R&S WinIQSIM2
  Digital Standard IS-95 (with R&S WinIQSIM) R&S SMU-K11 1160.5335.02
  Digital Standard CDMA2000 (with R&S WinIQSIM) R&S SMU-K12 1160.5658.02
  Digital Standard 3GPP TDD (with R&S WinIQSIM) R&S SMU-K13 1160.5906.02
  Digital Standard TD-SCDMA (with R&S WinIQSIM) R&S SMU-K14 1160.6202.02
  User-Defined OFDM Signals (with R&S WinIQSIM
   and R&S WinIQOFDM)
R&S SMU-K15 1160.6402.02
  Digital Standard 1xEV-DO (with R&S WinIQSIM) R&S SMU-K17 1160.7009.02
  Digital Standard IEEE 802.11 (a/b/g) (with R&S WinIQSIM) R&S SMU-K19 1160.8805.02
  Digital Standard 3GPP FDD incl. HSDPA (with R&S WinIQSIM) R&S SMU-K20 1160.9460.02
 Noise
  Additive White Gaussian Noise (AWGN) R&S SMU-K62 1159.8511.02
 Other options
  BER/BLER Measurement R&S SMU-K80 1159.8770.02
1 The base unit can only be ordered with an R&S SMU-B10x frequency option.
2 R&S WinIQSIM  requires an external PC.
 Polar modulation with SMU
1GP58_0E 7 Rohde & Schwarz